
NK GTTC
Assen - 4555 mtr.

18 - 20 October 2019

Result of Race 1

HANKOOK Finalerace Assen 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

10
 

33 Gerd Rijper  1 -- 12 laps --Porsche 911 RSR 27:42.029 2:08.227 6

59 Hans de Graaf 1:25.903 2 1:25.903Porsche Carrera RS 29:07.932 2:13.051 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

14
 

555 Bob Spaargaren 3:07.558 1 -- 10 laps --Renault 5 Alpine 27:04.714 2:32.502 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

15
 

29 Rob de Laat  1 -- 12 laps --Opel A scona B 28:03.452 2:09.040 6

132 Michel Vereeken 38.624 2 38.624Ford Escort RS 2000 MK2 28:42.076 2:13.268 6

76 Wichard Theunissen 9.084 3 47.708Opel manta-B-GTE 28:51.160 2:13.282 7

75 Lammert van der Meulen  4 -- 11 laps --Ford Escort RS 2000 MK2 27:42.402 2:15.272 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

2
 

27 Rob Rappange  1 -- 11 laps --Austin Cooper S 1275 26:49.794 2:20.015 7

37 Carst Span 4.750 2 4.750Morris Cooper S 26:54.544 2:17.560 7

41 Klaas Span 2:09.565 3 2:14.315Morris Mini Cooper S 29:04.109 2:29.428 6

Not Classif ied in Class 2                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 11 Laps) = 8 Laps

212 Bernard Dierick  DNC -- 3 laps --morris cooper s 7:32.822 2:25.481 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

4
 

103 v Gammeren-van Gammeren  1 -- 12 laps --Porsche 911 28:45.727 2:14.878 7

151 André Kardol  2 -- 11 laps --Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 26:55.431 2:18.631 6

186 Marnix Dierick 9.383 3 9.383Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600 27:04.814 2:19.671 6

Not Classif ied in Class 4                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 12 Laps) = 9 Laps

2 Kenneth Gregers  DNC -- 1 laps --Datsun 240Z 2:35.657

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

7
 

49 Jeroen feijten  1 -- 12 laps --Simca Rallye 2 gr2 27:47.222 2:09.190 7

11 Timo Span 36.666 2 36.666Mini 1275 GT 28:23.889 2:13.252 7

53 Emiel Gunsing  3 -- 11 laps --Simca Rallye 2 gr2 26:50.698 2:19.324 6

Not Classif ied in Class 7                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 12 Laps) = 9 Laps

TimekeeperStewardRace Director

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:03.314  in lap  7  by  nbr. 69 : Jan Willem Oosterhagen(Jan Willem Oosterhagen) (Ford)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  TT Circuit Assen

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Kees Koning Floortje Snoek - Time Service 

Page 1 of  2

Gerard du Pré 

www.getraceresults.com


NK GTTC
Assen - 4555 mtr.

18 - 20 October 2019

Result of Race 1

HANKOOK Finalerace Assen 2019

128 Michael Nooij  DNC -- 2 laps --Fiat 128 3P-1300 4:46.394 2:19.384 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

9
 

69 Jan Willem Oosterhagen  1 -- 12 laps --Ford Escort RS2000 26:35.927 2:03.314 7

39 Rolf Myggan Nilsson 1:14.671 2 1:14.671Ford Escort Rs 1600 Touring car 27:50.598 2:07.853 7

19 Manfred Pledl 4.879 3 1:19.550Ford Escort RS 1600 MK1 27:55.477 2:05.352 6

46 Boels Geert 7.362 4 1:26.912Ford Escort RS 2000 MK1 28:02.839 2:07.076 7

43 Gerco van Hoften 48.766 5 2:15.678BMW 2000 tii touring 28:51.605 2:14.439 6

143 stefan jacobs  6 -- 11 laps --BMW 2002 ti 26:49.044 2:18.949 6

1 Freddy van Sprundel 51.972 7 51.972Ford Escort RS 2000 MK1 27:41.016 2:12.009 7

#49 - time penalty 5 seconds - leaving the track and gaining an advantage
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